

Posted: July 10, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at located at 2 Regan Court, Mathias Building #56, in Cranston, RI on Tuesday July 14, 2015 at 1:00 P.M. At this time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

AGENDA

- Call to order**
 - Roll Call**
 - Approval of minutes of previous meeting.**
- Minutes of the June 23, 2015 meeting.**

• New Business:

APPEAL #150054: Mr. Paul Gaudreau, for the property located at 678-684 Providence Street, West Warwick, requesting time to comply with Rhode Island Fire Code.

APPEAL #150067: Mr. Paul Doyle, for the property located at 159 Atlantic Avenue, Westerly, requesting relief from the provisions of RI Fire Code section 26.3.6.

APPEAL #150071: Douglas Apartment, for the property located at 1625 Douglas Avenue, North Providence, requesting a time to comply with the Rhode Island Fire Code.

APPEAL #150070: Rhode Island College, for the property located at 600 Mount Pleasant Avenue, Providence (Donovan Dining Center), requesting relief from the provision of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #150065: The Groden Center, for the property located at 484 Hope Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of RILSC sections 39.3.4.1 and 39.3.4.4.

APPEAL #150062: Brown University, for the property located at 295 Lloyd Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provision of RILSC section 9.6.4.2.

- **Old Business**

Show Cause Hearing for the property located at 735 Westminster Street, Providence (File#140131).

Rules and Regulations Subcommittee/2015 Legislation

- **Open Forum / Public Comment**
- **Adjournment**